5 heidolph

EU-Konformitatserklarung
EU Declaration of conformity

Schiuttel=und Mischgerate
Shakers & Mixers

Wir, die Heidolph Scientific Products GmbH,
We, Heidolph Scientific Products GmbH,

Heidolph Scientific Products GmbH
Walpersdorfer Stra8e 12
91126 Schwabach / Deutschland

erklaren, dass nachstehend bezeichnete Gerate (ab der Seriennummer 200066855) in‘Konzeption
und Bauart sowie in der von uns in Verkehr gebrachten Ausfiihrung den grundlegenden
Anforderungen der zutreffenden, aufgeflihrten EU-Richtlinien entspricht. Bei einer mit uns nicht
abgestimmten Anderung an dem Gerét verliert diese Erklarung ihre Giiltigkeit.

hereby declare, that the product (from serial number on 200066855) designated below is in
compliance with the basic requirements of all applicable EU-directives stated below with regard to
design, type of model sold-and manufactured by us. This certificate will be invalid-if the product is
modified -without the prior written consent and agreement of the manufacturer.

Reax 2 541-21001-XX
Reax top 541-10000-XX
Reax control - 541-11000-XX
Reax 20/4 541-20004-XX
Reax20/8 541-20008-XX
Reax 20/12 541-20012-XX

Titramax 100 - 544-11100-XX, 544-11200-XX
Duomax.1030 543-32105-XX, 543-32205-XX, 543-32210-XX

Polymax 1040
Polymax 2040
Multi Reax
Vibramax 100
Rotamax 120
Titramax 1000
Unimax 1010
Unimax 2010

Hei SHAKE Orbital Core
Hei SHAKE Salto Core

543-42105-XX, 543-42110-XX, 543-42205-XX, 543-42210-XX

542-40005-XX; 542-40010-XX

545-10000-XX
544-21200-XX
544-41200-XX
544-12200-XX
543-12310-XX
542-10020-XX

Titramax 101
Vibramax 110
Inkubator 1000
Promax 1020
Promax 2020

544-11300-XX
544-31200-XX
549-90010-XX
543-22332-XX
542-20020-XX

546-11XXX-XX
546-17XXX-XX

Maschinenrichtlinie / Machinery Directive 2006/42/EG

EMV-Richtlinie

/ Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU

Delegierte (RoHS-) Richtlinie / Delegated (RoHS) Directive 2015/863/EU
Angewandte (harmonisierte) Normen / (Harmonized) Standards applied:

EN ISO 12100:

2010, EN 61326-1:2013, EN 61010-1:2010, EN IEC 63000:2018

Bevollmachtigter fir die Zusammenstellung der technischen Unterlagen / Person
Authorized to compile the technical file: J6rg Ziel - Heidolph Scientific Products GmbH,
Walpersdorfer StraBe 12, 91126 Schwabach / Germany

Schwabach, 11.September.2025

Jorg Ziel
Quality Manager

Andreas Hahn
Managing Director

01-001-025-06-8b



5 heidolph

Déclaration CE de conformitée
EU Declaration of conformity

Agitateurs mélangeurs
Shakers & Mixers

Le fabricant'Heidolph Scientific Products GmbH,
We, Heidolph Scientific Products GmbH,

Heidolph Scientific Products GmbH
Walpersdorfer StraBle 12
91126 Schwabach / Deutschland

déclare que les appareils suivants de la marque "Heidolph" (a partir du numéro-de série
200066855) sont conformes, dans leur conception et leur construction ainsi'que dans la version
gue nous avons mise sur le marché, aux exigences essentielles des directives européennes
applicables et énumérées. En cas de modification de I'appareil non convenue avec nous, cette
déclaration perd sa validité.

hereby declare, that the product (from serial number on 200066855) designated below is.in
compliance with the basic requirements of all applicable EU-directives stated below with regardto
design, type of model sold -and manufactured by us. This certificate will be invalid if the product is
modified without the prior written consent and agreement of the manufacturer.

Reax 2 541-21001-XX
Reax top 541-10000-XX
Reax control ~ '541-11000-XX
Reax 20/4 541-20004-XX
Reax 20/8 541-20008-XX
Reax 20/12 541-20012-XX

Titramax 100 - 544-11100-XX, 544-11200-XX

Duomax 1030
Polymax 1040
Polymax 2040
Multi Reax

Vibramax 100
Rotamax 120

543-32105-XX, 543-32205-XX, 543-32210-XX
543-42105-XX, 543-42110-XX, 543-42205-XX, 543-42210-XX

542-40005-XX, 542-40010-XX

545-10000-XX
544-21200-XX
544-41200-XX

Titramax 1000 544-12200-XX

Unimax 1010
Unimax 2010

Hei SHAKE Orbital Core
Hei SHAKE Salto Core

543-12310-XX
542-10020-XX

Titramax 101
Vibramax 110
Inkubator 1000
Promax 1020
Promax 2020

544-11300-XX
544-31200-XX
549-90010-XX
543-22332-XX
542-20020-XX

546-11XXX-XX
546-17XXX-XX

Directive Machines / Machinery Directive 2006/42/CE

Directive CEM / Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU

Directive déléguée (RoHS) / Delegated (RoHS) Directive 2015/863/EU

Normes appliquées (harmonisées) / (Harmonized) Standards applied:

EN ISO 12100:2010, EN 61326-1:2013, EN 61010-1:2010, EN IEC 63000:2018

Représentant autorisé pour I'établissement de la documentation technique / Person
Authorized to compile the technical file: J6rg Ziel - Heidolph Scientific Products GmbH,
Walpersdorfer StraBe 12, 91126 Schwabach / Germany

Schwabach, 11th of September 2025

Andreas Hahn
Managing Director

01-001-025-06-8b

Jorg Ziel
Quality Manager



